State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut

Delaware

District of
Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Mlinois
Indiana
Towa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan”
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

Nevada

Summer 2021 P-EBT Estimates by State

Estimated
Number of
School Age
Children
Served

475,500
68,320
750,000
278,065
4,000,045
355,000
290,000

110,000

73,000
2,191,308
856,460
97,988
125,000
1,188,369
606,000
270,000
220,000
580,000
699,000
70,196
465,000
665,100

285,583
345,000
288,988

75,000
150,000

337,871

Estimated
Number of
Children in

Childcare

Served

135,000
3,500
150,000
47,227
1,000,062
70,000
43,000

19,056

12,000
602,248
257,921

24,700

336,395
120,550
28,277
31,000
40,000
104,000
36,192
87,000
88,642

100,000
150,028
22,548
27,454
58,634

School-Age
Benefit Issuance
for Summer

$178,312,500
$41,265,280
$281,250,000
$104,274,375
$1,500,016,875
$133,125,000

$108,750,000

$37,537,500

$27,375,000
$821,740,500
$321,172,500
$42,918,744
$45,875,000
$445,638,375
$227,250,000
$101,250,000
$82,500,000
$217,500,000
$262,125,000
$26,323,500
$174,375,000
$249,412,500

$126,513,269
$129,375,000
$108,370,500
$28,125,000
$56,250,000

$126,701,625

Total Estimated  Total Estimated
Childcare Benefit
Issuance for

Summer
$50,625,000
$2,114,000
$56,250,000
$17,710,125
$375,023,250
$26,250,000
$16,125,000

$7,146,000

$4,500,000
$225,843,000

$96,720,375
$10,818,600
$126,148,125
$45,206,250
$10,603,875
$11,625,000
$15,000,000
$39,000,000
$13,572,000
$32,625,000

$33,240,750

$44,300,000

$56,260,500

$8,455,500
$10,295,250
$21,987,750



New
Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah*
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Total

45,323
966,000
306,547
2,500,000
1,012,000
873,057
350,000
342,040
992,850
106,116
433,229
58,500
765,000

2,900,705

39,000
675,597
520,000
222,305
233,000
29,370
29,347,522

9,674
846,000
100,000
236,000
200,000

220,310
68,966
87,960

225,561
14,205
117,368
20,480

137,694

800,000

7,236
114,497
140,000
35,463
96,243
4,826
7,077,917

$16,996,125
$317,250,000
$99,955,125
$937,500,000
$379,500,000

$327,396,375
$131,250,000
$133,053,560
$372,318,750
$39,793,500
$162,460,875
$21,937,500
$286,875,000

$1,087,764,375

$14,625,000
$253,348,875
$195,000,000
$83,398,125
$87,375,000
$11,013,750
$10,964,134,978

$3,627,750
$45,000,000

$37,500,000
$88,500,000
$75,000,000
$82,616,250
$25,862,250
$34,216,440
$84,585,375
$5,326,875
$44,013,000
$7,680,000
$51,635,250
$300,000,000

$2,713,500
$42,936,375
$52,500,000
$13,208,625
$36,001,125
$1,809,750
$2,392,357,915

* These plans are not linked correctly on the FNS website so we are waiting on information from the state

- MS and ID did not complete under 6 plans for the summer
- ND did not submit any summer 2021 plans



