

Summer 2021 P-EBT Estimates by State

State	Estimated Number of School Age Children Served	Estimated Number of Children in Childcare Served	Total Estimated School-Age Benefit Issuance for Summer	Total Estimated Childcare Benefit Issuance for Summer
Alabama	475,500	135,000	\$178,312,500	\$50,625,000
Alaska	68,320	3,500	\$41,265,280	\$2,114,000
Arizona	750,000	150,000	\$281,250,000	\$56,250,000
Arkansas	278,065	47,227	\$104,274,375	\$17,710,125
California	4,000,045	1,000,062	\$1,500,016,875	\$375,023,250
Colorado	355,000	70,000	\$133,125,000	\$26,250,000
Connecticut	290,000	43,000	\$108,750,000	\$16,125,000
Delaware	110,000	19,056	\$37,537,500	\$7,146,000
District of Columbia	73,000	12,000	\$27,375,000	\$4,500,000
Florida	2,191,308	602,248	\$821,740,500	\$225,843,000
Georgia	856,460	257,921	\$321,172,500	\$96,720,375
Hawaii	97,988	24,700	\$42,918,744	\$10,818,600
Idaho	125,000	-	\$45,875,000	-
Illinois	1,188,369	336,395	\$445,638,375	\$126,148,125
Indiana	606,000	120,550	\$227,250,000	\$45,206,250
Iowa	270,000	28,277	\$101,250,000	\$10,603,875
Kansas	220,000	31,000	\$82,500,000	\$11,625,000
Kentucky	580,000	40,000	\$217,500,000	\$15,000,000
Louisiana	699,000	104,000	\$262,125,000	\$39,000,000
Maine	70,196	36,192	\$26,323,500	\$13,572,000
Maryland	465,000	87,000	\$174,375,000	\$32,625,000
Massachusetts	665,100	88,642	\$249,412,500	\$33,240,750
Michigan*				
Minnesota	285,583	100,000	\$126,513,269	\$44,300,000
Mississippi	345,000	-	\$129,375,000	-
Missouri	288,988	150,028	\$108,370,500	\$56,260,500
Montana	75,000	22,548	\$28,125,000	\$8,455,500
Nebraska	150,000	27,454	\$56,250,000	\$10,295,250
Nevada	337,871	58,634	\$126,701,625	\$21,987,750

New Hampshire	45,323	9,674	\$16,996,125	\$3,627,750
New Jersey	966,000	846,000	\$317,250,000	\$45,000,000
New Mexico	366,547	100,000	\$99,955,125	\$37,500,000
New York	2,500,000	236,000	\$937,500,000	\$88,500,000
North Carolina	1,012,000	200,000	\$379,500,000	\$75,000,000
North Dakota	-	-	-	-
Ohio	873,057	220,310	\$327,396,375	\$82,616,250
Oklahoma	350,000	68,966	\$131,250,000	\$25,862,250
Oregon	342,040	87,960	\$133,053,560	\$34,216,440
Pennsylvania	992,850	225,561	\$372,318,750	\$84,585,375
Rhode Island	106,116	14,205	\$39,793,500	\$5,326,875
South Carolina	433,229	117,368	\$162,460,875	\$44,013,000
South Dakota	58,500	20,480	\$21,937,500	\$7,680,000
Tennessee	765,000	137,694	\$286,875,000	\$51,635,250
Texas	2,900,705	800,000	\$1,087,764,375	\$300,000,000
Utah*				
Vermont	39,000	7,236	\$14,625,000	\$2,713,500
Virginia	675,597	114,497	\$253,348,875	\$42,936,375
Washington	520,000	140,000	\$195,000,000	\$52,500,000
West Virginia	222,395	35,463	\$83,398,125	\$13,298,625
Wisconsin	233,000	96,243	\$87,375,000	\$36,091,125
Wyoming	29,370	4,826	\$11,013,750	\$1,809,750
Total	29,347,522	7,077,917	\$10,964,134,978	\$2,392,357,915

* These plans are not linked correctly on the FNS website so we are waiting on information from the state
- MS and ID did not complete under 6 plans for the summer
- ND did not submit any summer 2021 plans